UNOFFICIAL COPY

CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY MAIL TO: 1415619054 Fee: \$44.00 Joel A. D'Alba RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 320 N. Scoville Ave. Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Oak Park, IL 60302 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/05/2014 10:33 AM Pg: 1 of 4 NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: Joel A. D'Alba 320 N. Scoville Ave. RECORDER'S STAMP THE GRANTOR(S) Joel Abbott D'Alba and Robyn Grant of the Village County of for and in consideration of and other good and valuable considerations in band paid, CONVEY(S) AND QUIT CLAIM(S) to the Joel Abbott D'Alba Trust (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 320 N. of the Village of Oak Park Coming of Cook State of Minterest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois. to wit: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION. **EXEMPTION APPROVED** CRAIG M. LESNER, CFO VILLAGE OF OAK PARK NOTE: If complete legal cannot fit in this space, leave blank and at act. separate 8.5" x 11" sheet with a minimum of .5" clear margin on all sides hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. 16-07-210-004-0000 Permanent Index Number(s): 320 N. Scoville Ave., Oak Park, Illinois Property Address: Dated this XJAD (Seal) R6D (Seal)

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

COMPLIMENTS OF Chicago Title Insurance Company

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF HLINOIS } ss.		W.		
County of Look }			•	
I, the undersigned Al Notary Public is and f	or said County i	Athe State a	foresaid, CEF	CTIFY THAT
normally known to me to be the same person S whose h	ame S. ukc	subscrib	ed to the forego	
11 () I !	hat he¥	. (.1 . 1 1	signed, sealed a	برا delivered th
instrument as TNOV free and voluntary act, for the uses	and purposes therein	set forth, includi	ing the release a	na waiver of th ת מ
right of homestead.*	day o	f.	HoriL	10F
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this		1/10	1)	
حمالاً،	0	June 1	Kousel	
My commission expires on	, 20 <u>/B</u>	/	1 0	Notary Publ
	1 17.5	EMPTION A	APPROVED	
	. <u>.</u>	CMM~		
GRAZIO.		δ,		
MARKET PROME - STATE OF 1 JAMES		CRAIG M. LES	NER, CFO	
MY COMMISSION EXPINES!		VILLAGE OF	Other titlet.	
	Cook C	COUNTY - ILLI	NOIS TRANS	SFER STAME
IMPRESS SEAL HERE	1001			
]			
	1	. 15.1.		
* If Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike Re	elease 5 Waiver of Ho	mestead Kights.		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER:	EXEMPT UND	ER PROVISIO	NS OF PARA	GRAPH
Robert B. Greenberg	D 40		_SECTION 4	
200 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1900	REAL ESTATE		CT	part of the second
Chicago, IL 60606	DATE: April	30, 2014		
	Signature of Buy	or Silve or Repr	ecentative	
	Dignature of Duy	er, to ster of thepr	свентиттуе	
** This conveyance must contain the name and a	address of the Grantee	for tax biling pu	rposes: (55 IL	CS 5/3-5020)
and name and address of the person preparing	the instrument: (55	ILCS 5/3-5022)		
		,	199	
_			10	1
			0	
				<i>1</i> 0
		·		5
				EH
				TLINOIS
			끍	
		TO	FROM	A TE
			\	AIM DE
				To
				R H
	}			Ή

1415619054 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROPERTY AT 320 NORTH SCOVILLE AVENUE, OAK PARK, ILLINOIS.

LOT 15 IN BLOCK 11 IN VILLAGE OF RIDGELAND IN SECTION 7/8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN.

P.I.N. NO.: 16-07-210-004-0000

Droporty of County Clark's Office EXEMPTION APPROVE. CRAIG M. LESNER, CEO VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

1415619054 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated /447 / 3 , 20 / 4	
Signature: /d	432
O _A	Granteney Agent
Subscribed and export to before me	OFFICIAL SEAL
by the said (OD) Dreenberg	LINDA D KONASZEWBIG
this 3 day of 1101 20 14	MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MARIES
Notary Public June Dong W	
The Grantee or his Agent affurm, and verifies that the	name of the Grantee shown on
the Deed or Assignment of Benedicial Interest in a lan	
Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized	
title to real estate in Illinois, a partners nip authorized	to do business or acquire and hold
title to real estate in Illinois, or other enti y recognized	
business or acquire and hold title to real estate under	the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated they /8 20/1/	
Dated hey /8 . 20/1	Lain -
- Signature: O	1132
	Commer Agent
Subscribed and sworm to before me	place of the second sec
by the said tobert Green berg 4	LINGARRAMENTOS
this 13th day of Yhan 1, 20 Th	NOTARY PULL PRINCIPLE S
Notary Public of the U President	
Notes Any named who known also whater	
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misd	raise statement concerning the
a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.	ल्याटबाला का पाट माझ अस्टाइड <u>अ</u> ति 0
A	·

(Attached to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

Revised 10/02-cp

EXEMPTION APPROVED

CRAIG M. LESNER, CFO VILLAGE OF OAK PARK